Ergonomic Office Chairs
Commercial Office Furniture  |  Nationwide Delivery  |  Lifetime Warranty
www.officefurniture2go.com 2026 800.460.0858
Ergonomic Office Chairs Buyer's Guide 800.460.0858
www.officefurniture2go.com Page 2 800.460.0858
Ergonomic chairs are designed to support the human body through extended periods of seated
work. Unlike basic task chairs, a properly specified ergonomic chair adjusts to the individual user
— supporting the spine, relieving pressure on the hips and thighs, and positioning the arms and

model backed by our Lifetime Warranty and free nationwide shipping.
Featured Ergonomic Models
Model Type Key Adjustments Size
SKU 101-YKA117 Mesh back,
mid-back
3-stage locking back, 3-way arms, adj.
lumbar, seat slider 26inW x 24inD x 43inH
SKU 101-WGA800 Mesh, aluminum
arms Synchro-tilt, aluminum fixed arms 27inW x 25.5inD x 43inH
SKU 101-YKA026 High-back ergo
fabric
Tilt lock, tilt tension, seat/back angle, fwd tilt,
seat slider, adj. lumbar, ht/width arms 25.5inW x 23inD x 45inH
SKU 101-YKA133 Mesh seat & back 4D flip arms, seat ht 19.25in-23in 26inW x 24.75inD x
43.75inH
All ergonomic chairs at OfficeFurniture2go.com ship free with our Lifetime Warranty. With over 30 years of
experience outfitting commercial workstations, our team can help match the right chair to every user type,
task, and budget in your organization.